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—Total Number of Civil Service Employees, by Departments and Principal Branches 
("Non-enumerated Classes" excluded), and Total Expenditure on Salaries, 
Bonuses and Wages of all Employees ("Non-enumerated Classes" included), 
March, 1937, and March, 1928—concluded. 

Departments. 
March 31, 1927. March 31, 1928. 

Departments. 
No. Expenditure. No. Expenditure. 

19. Marine and Fisheries— 
3,358 

333 
501 

S 
344,886-35 
87,356-71 
14,215-72 

3,420 
341 
522 

$ 
357,372-48 3,358 

333 
501 

S 
344,886-35 
87,356-71 
14,215-72 

3,420 
341 
522 

91,486-62 
3,358 

333 
501 

S 
344,886-35 
87,356-71 
14,215-72 

3,420 
341 
522 14,775-31 

3,358 
333 
501 

S 
344,886-35 
87,356-71 
14,215-72 

3,420 
341 
522 

Total 4,192 448,458-78 4,283 463,634-41 4,192 448,458-78 4,283 

20. Mines 310 55,214-22 343 62,897-33 310 55,214-22 343 

21. National Defence-
250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

36,005-37 
Dominion Arsenal, Quebec, inc. Ammun. Inspection. 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

27,365-66 
53,080-83 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

31,818-53 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

7,076-25 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

4,426-74 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

9,939-47 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 730-00 

250 
57 

517 
153 
49 
23 
70 
4 

34,398-78 
23,303-35 
48,455-41 
26,095-96 
5,042-70 
4,034-74 
9,353-02 

625-00 

241 
58 

549 
151 
65 
23 
72 
4 

Total 1,123 151,308-96 1,163 170,442-85 1,123 151,308-96 1,163 

4,263 
989 

592,496-03 
197,726-705 

4,673 
1,098 

674,559-56 4,263 
989 

592,496-03 
197,726-705 

4,673 
1,098 143,055-60 

4,263 
989 

592,496-03 
197,726-705 

4,673 
1,098 

Total 5.25S 

29 

790, US-73 6,771 817,615-16 

23. Pensions' 

5.25S 

29 7,548-33 30 7,718-33 
24. Post Office— 

5.25S 

29 7,548-33 30 
24. Post Office— 

8153 
9,640 

106,952-26 
2,323,328-54 

838' 
10,033 

110,755-27 8153 
9,640 

106,952-26 
2,323,328-54 

838' 
10,033 2,429,495-86 

8153 
9,640 

106,952-26 
2,323,328-54 

838' 
10,033 

Total 10,465s S,430,280-80 10,871 « 2,640,251-13 10,465s S,430,280-80 10,871 « 

21 3,779-24 21 4,168-44* 21 3,779-24 21 

690 101,390-50 696 107,702-39 690 101,390-50 696 

27. Public Works— 
309 

2,910 
617 

51,297-44 
364,399-89 
64,625-36 

322 
2,922 

689 

55,940-71 309 
2,910 

617 

51,297-44 
364,399-89 
64,625-36 

322 
2,922 

689 
333,763-87 

309 
2,910 

617 

51,297-44 
364,399-89 
64,625-36 

322 
2,922 

689 67,648-37 

309 
2,910 

617 

51,297-44 
364,399-89 
64,625-36 

322 
2,922 

689 

Total 3,836 480,SIS-69 3,933 467,352-96 3,836 480,SIS-69 3,933 

1,281 289,233-69 1,328 354,091-88 1,281 289,233-69 1,328 

47 87,400-91 48 89,894-38 47 87,400-91 48 

99 
89 

12,445-80 
14,388-58 

100 
97 

13,366-30 99 
89 

12,445-80 
14,388-58 

100 
97 13,965-88 

99 
89 

12,445-80 
14,388-58 

100 
97 

121 15,096-31 118 15,221-45 121 15,096-31 118 

1,897 
48 

244,920-00 
10,019-99 

1,890 
49 

251,220 00 1,897 
48 

244,920-00 
10,019-99 

1,890 
49 10,509-99 

1,897 
48 

244,920-00 
10,019-99 

1,890 
49 

496 70,343-15 546 79,161-06 496 70,343-15 546 

34. Trade and Commerce— 
72 

678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

44,016-41 72 
678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

118,759-16 
72 

678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

28,404-22 

72 
678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

19,632-37 

72 
678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

14,365-35 

72 
678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 26,977-77 

72 
678 
336 
120 
81 
54 

39,496-21 
102,350-07 
38,456-55 
17,754-46 
12,575-42 
24,891-51 

103 
752 
237 
124 
85 
62 

Total 1,341 235,624-22 1,363 262,165-28 1,341 235,624-22 1,363 

Grand Total 39,592 6,570,399-98 41,243 6,929,012-58 

'Including settlement of B.C. and N.S. Fisheries Divisions paylists for February and March. 
» Including Commissioners and their salaries. »Exclusive of one employee on leave without pay. 4 Includ -
ing one employee on leave without pay. «Including arrears. 


